

No. 91167-3

SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

E RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 02, 2015, 1:04 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

h/h

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SHANNON MARIE LANGFORD
Respondent,

v.

CHAD FRANKLIN LANGFORD
PETITIONER.

SHANNON MARIE LANGFORD'S ANSWER TO CHAD FRANKLIN
LANGFORD'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Defoe Pickett Law Office
830 N. Columbia Center Blvd, Ste. A1
Kennewick, WA 99336
(509)734-8787

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1-3
III. ARGUMENT.....	3-12
1. The Court of Appeals Decision is consistent with decisions of both the Supreme Court and Court of Appeals.....	3-11
A. The Court of Appeals correctly upheld the trial court’s decision to name Mr. Langford as obligor.....	3-4
B. The Washington State Supreme Court has held that the Statutory child support schedule applies in shared residential placement situations.....	4-11
2. There were adequate findings of fact on which the Court of Appeals relied upon.....	11-12
IV. CONCLUSION.....	13-14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Washington Cases

In re Marriage of Arvey
77 Wash.App. at 819, 894, P.2d 1346..... 5,6

In re Marriage of McCausland,
159 Wn.2d 607, 152 P.3d 1013 (2007).....5

In re Marriage of Schnurman,
Wn.1d, 316 P.3d 514 (2013)..... 7,8,9

State ex rel. M.M.G v. Graham,
159, Wn.2d 623, 632, 152, P.3d 1005 (2007);
123 Wn. App. 931, 933, 99 P.3d 1248 (2004), *aff'd in part, rev'd*
in part on other grounds,
159 Wn.2d 623, abrogated on other grounds..... 5,6, 8, 9

Marriage of Burch,
81 Wn. App. 756 761 (1996)..... 11

Marriage of Casey
88 Wash. App. 662, 665, 967 P.2d 982(1997).....4

Marriage of Fiorto,
112 Wn. App. 657 (2002).....11

Marriage of Oakes,
71 Wn. App. 646, 652 (1993)11

Parentage of A.L,
340 P.3d 260 (2014)4

Other Authorities

RCW 26.09.011(4)(8).....9

RCW 26.09.100(1).....	3
RCW 26.19	3,8
RCW 26.19.001	7,8
RCW 26.19.011(9)	4,9
RCW 26.19.080(1).....	3
RCW 26.19.035(2)	11
RCW 26.19.075(1)	10
RCW 26.19.075(1)(d)	10
